i e ’ . -

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION %%\%‘ Q‘\

In re: Initiation of show cause DOCKET NO. 9‘\ 4-TC
proceedings for violation of Commission
Rule 25-24.520, 1990 Annual Report
Requirement, and Commission Rule -
25-4.043, Response Requirement against
PRO TELECOM, INC.

ORDER NO. 24521-B

ISSUED: 6/17/91
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At the April 30, 1991 Agenda cOnterence Pro Telecom, Inc.
vifered tu pay a $i00 fine in lieu of au Order Lo Show Causs. In
Amendatory Order No. 24521-A, the $100 fine was imposed. This
Order should have noted that Pro Telecom, Inc. was not required to
show cause but that the company is ordered to pay the $100 fine as
agreed at the Agenda Conference. \

' Based on the foregoing, it is

, ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Pro
Telecom, Inc. shall pay a $100 fine for violation of Rule 25-4.043.

It is ;
i . . [4s] |

ACK ORDERED that Order No. 24521 shall not apply to Pro Telecontt = =

; AFA —Imn- It is further _ s 2
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: ORDERED that Order No. 24521 is affirmed in all other aspectsg: & w2
'CAF “TE T8 further 23
CMU ORDERED that this docket shall be closed upon receipt of Pre r~ S
oTR , Inc.'s payment of the fine. ug = é
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EAG By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this _178h 5 <
@Ay of ____JUNE 1951 5 &
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